FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. G-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	04-08-2002		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ♥ ▼			▼	▼	<b>▼</b>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate			ttached original docu	uments or	copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	10204	10419	uress of receiving par	rty(ies):	
Michael Schweigert		Name:	WhiteHill Oral	Technolo	ogies. Inc
3	-21-02				8.00,
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes X No	Internal Addre			
3. Nature of conveyance:	W				
Assignment	Street Address: 12701 Executive Drive				
Security Agreement Ch					
☐ Other	Suite 614				
		City: Stafford	Stat	te: TX	ZIP: <u>77477</u>
Execution Date: March 5, 2002		Additional name(s) &	address(es) attached?	Yes	x No
If this document is being filed together w  A. Patent Application No.(s)  60/263,146	ith a new application  Additional numbers atta	B. Pater		TIMANOE SECTION	FFICE TO REPORT REAL
Name and address of party to whom co- concerning document should be mailed:	6 Total number	of applications and pat	conto invol	vod: 3	
concerning accument should be maned.		o. rotarnumber	or applications and par	ents invol	vea.
Name: Ernest V. Linek		7. Total fee (37	CFR 3.41)	<b>\$</b> 120.00	)
Internal Address: Banner & Witcoff, Ltd.					
		Enclosed			
		X Authorized	to be charged to dep	osit accou	ınt
Street Address: 28 State Street  28th Floor  State: MA ZIP: 02109		8. Deposit account number:  19-0733  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
04A05/2002 DBYRNE 00000039 190733 60263146	DO NOT	JSE THIS SPACE			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, to the original document.  Ernest V. Linek  Name of Person Signing	he foregoing information of the foregoing information of the foregoing including co	Signature	3/	copy is a	true copy of

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

(Form PTO--1595--Recordation Form Cover Sheet - page 1 of 3)

**REEL: 012747 FRAME: 0384** 

FORM PTO-1595	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S.	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 6-93)	PATENTS ONLY	Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
Name of conveying party	(ion):	
1. Name of conveying party	(ies).	
Additional name	e(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	No X
2. Name and address of receiv	ving party(ies):	
Name:		
Internal Address		
Street Address: City:	State: 71D:	
Oity.	State. ZII.	
Name:		
Internal Address:		
Street Address:		
City:	State: ZIP:	
	) & address(es) attached? Yes $\square$ No $\boxed{X}$	
4. Application number(s) or page 4.		
If this document is being filed	I together with a new application, the execution date of the	e application is:
A. Patent	Application No.(s) B. Patent	No.(s)
PCT/US01/2		
<u> </u>		
A 4.3.4.	ional numbers attached? Ves No X	7

PATENT REEL: 012747 FRAME: 0385

## NUNC PRO TUNC PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Each of the undersigned named inventors of the patent applications listed in Attachment A, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, do hereby assign, nunc pro tunc, effective as of the filing date of the each application identified herein, to International Tape Partners LLC ("Assignee") its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in each of the inventions or improvements of the undersigned as disclosed in the applications for Letters Patent of the United States as identified herein, and in said application and any and all other applications, both United States and foreign as designated herein, and any other applications which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said inventions or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension of such patents, and further assigns to said Assignee the priority right provided by the International Convention.

Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to said Assignee.

Each of the undersigned warrants himself to be the owner of the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements and to have the right to make this assignment, and further warrants that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other encumbrances on the interest herein assigned.

For said considerations each of the undersigned hereby agrees, upon the request and at the expense of said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath, affidavit or declaration relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, and any and all applications and other documents for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention or improvements, that said Assignee, its successors or assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations the undersigned authorizes said Assignee to apply for patents for said invention or improvements in its own name in such countries where such procedure is proper and further agrees, upon the request of said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, including the preparation and execution of preliminary statements, giving and producing evidence, and performing any and all other acts necessary to obtain, maintain and enforce said Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the Assignee, its successors and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

MICHAEL SCHWERGERT

PATENT REEL: 012747 FRAME: 0386

## ATTACHMENT A

Docket No.	Application No.	Filing Date	Title as Filed		
4526.00007	60/263,146	01/22/01	Title	Method of Bobbin Winding Coated Dental Tapes	
5369.00007	09/935,907	08/23/01	Title	Coated Monofilament Tape Bobbins and Methods for Winding	
5369.00008	PCT/US01/26290	08/23/01	Title	Coated Monofilament Tape Bobbins and Methods for Winding	

2

PATENT REEL: 012747 FRAME: 0387